
 

 

1 

STAC Address and Phone List 
 

STAC Chair 
 

Brian Benham 

Virginia Tech 

209 Seitz Hall 

Blacksburg, VA 24061  

(540) 231-5705  

benham@vt.edu  

 

STAC Vice-Chair 
 

Andrew Miller 
UMBC 

Department of Geography & 

Environmental Systems 

211-I Sondheim Hall 

Baltimore, MD 21250  

(410) 455-3151 

miller@umbc.edu 

 

Members 
 

Craig Beyrouty 

University of Maryland 

College of Agriculture and Natural 

Resources 

7998 Regents Drive 

1296 Symons Hall 

College Park, MD 20742 

(301) 405-2072 

beyrouty@umd.edu 

 

Lee Blaney  

UMBC Department of Chemical, 

Biochemical, and Environmental 

Engineering 

1000 Hilltop Circle, ECS 314 

Baltimore, MD 21250 

410-455-8608 

blaney@umbc.edu 

 

John Karl (JK) Bohlke 

U.S. Geological Survey 

431 National Center 

Reston, VA 20192 

(703) 648-6325 

jkbohlke@usgs.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

Kathleen Boomer 

The Nature Conservancy 

P.O. Box 55 

Queenstown, MD 21658 

(607) 280-3720 

kboomer@tnc.org 

 

Charles Bott 

Hampton Roads Sanitation District 

1436 Air Rail Avenue 

Virginia Beach, VA 23454 

(757) 460-4228 

cbott@hrsd.com 

 

Christopher Brosch 

Delaware Department of Agriculture 

1453 Whites Cove Ct. 

Pasadena, MD 21122  

(240) 423-4647 

cbrosch@gmail.com  

 

Anthony Buda 
USDA-ARS 

Building 3702, Curtin Rd. 

University Park, PA 16802 

(814) 865-6623 

Anthony.Buda@ars.usda.gov 

 

Amy Collick  

UMES 

Department of Agriculture, Food, and 

Resource Sciences 

1107 Trigg Hall 

Princess Anne, MD 21853 

(814) 933-2021 

ascollick@umes.edu 

  

Bill Dennison 

University of Maryland 

Center for Environmental Science 

Horn Point Laboratory 

Cambridge, MD 21613-0775 

(410) 221-2004 

dennison@umces.edu 

 

Zachary Easton 

Virginia Tech 

Seitz Hall 

155 Ag Quad Lane 

Blacksburg, VA 24060 

(540) 231-0689 

zeaston@vt.edu  

 

Alix D. Dowling Fink 

Chichester Science Center 201 

Longwood University 

201 High Street 

Farmville, VA 23909 

(434) 395-2576 

finkad@longwood.edu 

 

Lara Fowler 
Pennsylvania State University 

103 Land & Water Building 

University Park, PA 16801 

(814) 865-4806 

Cell: (814) 470-0091 

Lbf10@psu.edu 

 

Ellen Gilinsky 

Ellen Gilinsky, LLC 

1111 Oronoco St. #326 

Alexandria, VA 22314 

(804) 741-7326 

Cell: (804) 387-1875 

Ellen5753@gmail.com 

 

Kirk Havens 

VIMS 

College of William and Mary 

P.O. Box 1346 

Gloucester Point, VA 23062 

(804) 684-7386 

kirk@vims.edu 

 

Carl Hershner 

VIMS 

College of William and Mary 

P.O Box 1346 

Gloucester Point, VA 23062 

(804) 684-7387 

carl@vims.edu 

 

Jason Hubbart 

West Virginia University  

1098 Agricultural Sciences Building 

Morgantown, WV  26506-6108 

(304) 293-2472 

Jason.Hubbart@mail.wvu.edu  

 

Thomas Ihde 
Morgan State University 

Patuxent Environmental & Aquatic 

Research Laboratory (PEARL) 

(443) 885-5932 Cell: (443) 975-3736 

Thomas.Ihde@morgan.edu 
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Thomas Johnson 

U.S. EPA 

Office of Research and Development 

1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW 

MC-8601P 

Washington, DC 20460 

(703) 347-8618 

johnson.thomas@epa.gov 

 

Hamid Karimi 

District Department of Energy & 

Environment (DOEE) 

1200 First Street NE  

Washington, DC 20002 

(202) 535-2277 

hamid.karimi@dc.gov   

 

Martin A. Lowenfish 

USDA-NRCS 

530 Tuckerman St. NW 

Washington, DC 20011 

(202) 690-4979 

martin.lowenfish@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Chanceé Lundy 

Nspiregreen LLC 

1012 14th St. NW Suite 915 

Washington, DC 20005 

(202) 793-5600 

chancee.lundy@dcbc.dc.gov   

clundy@nspiregreen.com 

 

Mark Monaco 

NOAA - National Centers for Coastal 

Ocean Science (NCCOS) 

1305 East West Highway, SSMC4, 

N/SCI1 

Silver Spring, MD 20910 

(240) 533-0327 

Mark.Monaco@noaa.gov  

 

Greg Noe 

U.S. Geological Survey 

12201 Sunrise Valley Dr. 

MS430 

Reston, VA 20192 

(703) 648-5826 

gnoe@usgs.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

Kenny Rose 

University of Maryland 

Center for Environmental Science  

Horn Point Laboratory 

2020 Horns Point Rd. PO Box 775 

Cambridge, MD 21613 

410-221-8255 

krose@umces.edu 

 

Michael Runge 

U.S. Geological Survey – Patuxent 

Wildlife Research Center 

12100 Beech Forest Rd. 

Laurel, MD 20708 

(301) 497-5748 

mrunge@usgs.gov 

 

Larry Sanford 

University of Maryland 

Center for Environmental Science  

Horn Point Laboratory 

2020 Horns Point Rd. PO Box 775 

Cambridge, MD 21613 

410-221-8429 

lsanford@umces.edu 

 

Adel Shirmohammadi (Beyrouty 

alternate) 

Agricultural Experiment Station 

Office of the Associate Dean & 

Associate Director 

University of Maryland 

1201 Symons Hall 

College Park, MD 20742-5551 

(301) 405-2459 

ashirmo@umd.edu 

 

Eric Smith 

Virginia Tech 

Department of Statistics 

250 Drillfield Drive  

Blacksburg, VA 2406 

epsmith@vt.edu  

 

Kurt Stephenson 

Virginia Tech 

Department of Agriculture & Applied 

Economics 

400 Northview Drive 

Blacksburg, VA 24060 

(540) 231-5381 

kurts@vt.edu 

 

Tess Thompson 

Virginia Tech 

Biological Systems Engineering 

123 Seitz Hall 

Blacksburg, VA 24061 

(540) 231-2454 

tthompson@vt.edu 

 

Lisa Wainger 

University of Maryland 

Center for Environmental Science  

Chesapeake Biological Laboratory 

1 Williams Street, PO Box 38 

Solomons, MD 20688 

(410) 326-7401 

wainger@cbl.umces.edu 

 

Denice Wardrop 

Pennsylvania State University 

Cooperative Wetlands Center 

216 Walker Building 

University Park, PA 16802 

(814) 863-1005 

Cell: (814) 574-1943 

New Office: (814) 865-4415 

dhw110@psu.edu 

 

Gene Yagow 

Biological Systems Engineering 

Department 

Virginia Tech University 

306 Seitz Hall 

Blacksburg, VA 24061 

(540) 231-2538 

eyagow@vt.edu  
 

Weixing Zhu  
Department of Biological Sciences 

Binghamton University 

Vestal Parkway East 

PO Box 6000 

Binghamton, NY 13902 

(607) 777-3218 

wxzhu@binghamton.edu 
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Alternates 

 

Katherine Bunting-Howarth (Zhu) 

New York Sea Grant 

112 Rice Hall 

Cornell University 

Ithaca, NY 14853-5601 

(607) 255-2832 

keb264@cornell.edu 

 

Elliott Kellner (Hubbart)  
West Virginia University 

Institute of Water Security and 

Science 

3109 Agricultural Sciences Building  

Morgantown, WV 26506-6108 

(304) 293-3797 

Elliott.Kellner@mail.wvu.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Executive Secretary 

 

Bill Ball  

Chesapeake Research Consortium 

645 Contees Wharf Road 

P.O. Box 28 

Edgewater, MD 21037 

(410) 798-1283 

ballw@chesapeake.org   

 

Staff 

 

Rachel Dixon 

STAC Coordinator 
Chesapeake Research Consortium 

645 Contees Wharf Road 

P.O. Box 28 

Edgewater, MD 21037 

(410) 798-1283 

Cell: (910) 386-8666 

dixonr@chesapeake.org  

 

Melissa Fagan 

Grants Administrator 

Chesapeake Research Consortium 

645 Contees Wharf Road 

P.O. Box 28 

Edgewater, MD 21037 

(410) 798-1283 

faganm@chesapeake.org  

 

Annabelle Harvey 

STAC Staff 

Chesapeake Research Consortium 

645 Contees Wharf Road 

P.O. Box 28 

Edgewater, MD 21307 

(410) 798-1283 

harveya@chesapeake.org 
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